State Aid Financial Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report
Payment 10 Dated 07/21/2025 for Base Year 2025

Report Date: 7/14/2025

District: 41000 Kent ISD (Year: 2025)

Resident District

08050

41010

41020

41025

41026

41040

41050

41070

41080

41090

41110

41120

41130

41140

41145

41150

41160

Thornapple Kellogg School District
Grand Rapids Public Schools
Godwin Heights Public Schools
Northview Public Schools
Wyoming Public Schools

Byron Center Public Schools
Caledonia Community Schools
Cedar Springs Public Schools
Comstock Park Public Schools
East Grand Rapids Public Schools
Forest Hills Public Schools
Godfrey-Lee Public Schools
Grandville Public Schools
Kelloggsville Public Schools
Kenowa Hills Public Schools

Kent City Community Schools

Kentwood Public Schools

Resident
Foundation

$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00

$9,608.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Spring
2.47
$23,731.76
17.72
$170,253.76
1.89
$18,159.12
2.30
$22,098.40
5.46
$52,459.68
2.49
$23,923.92
2.55
$24,500.40
1.12
$10,760.96
2.30
$22,098.40
1.49
$14,315.92
5.12
$49,192.96
1.09
$10,472.72
5.14
$49,385.12
1.78
$17,102.24
2.79
$26,806.32
1.33
$12,778.64
7.16
$68,793.28

Eall

20.81
$199,942.48
173.86
$1,670,446.88
19.39
$186,299.12
20.64
$198,309.12
45.64
$438,509.12
27.77
$266,814.16
24.80
$238,278.40
13.28
$127,594.24
19.76
$189,854.08
9.90
$95,119.20
39.84
$382,782.72
9.43
$90,603.44
46.79
$449,558.32
17.31
$166,314.48
29.55
$283,916.40
11.94
$114,719.52
67.37
$647,290.96

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring
0.00
$0.00
0.18
$1,729.44
0.00
$0.00
0.10
$960.80
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.80
$7,686.40

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.

Eall

0.00
$0.00
0.90
$8,647.20
0.00
$0.00
0.90
$8,647.20
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
0.00
$0.00
7.20
$69,177.60
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Payment 10 Dated 07/21/2025 for Base Year 2025

Report Date: 7/14/2025

41170 Lowell Area Schools
41210 Rockford Public Schools
41240 Sparta Area Schools

District Totals (Year: 2025) :

$9,608.00 2.01 19.81 0.00 0.00

$19,312.08  $190,334.48 $0.00 $0.00

$9,608.00 5.00 46.58 0.00 0.00

$48,040.00  $447,540.64 $0.00 $0.00

$9,608.00 3.14 23.90 0.00 0.00

$30,169.12  $229,631.20 $0.00 $0.00

74.35 688.37 1.08 9.00

$714,354.80 $6,613,858.96 $10,376.64  $86,472.00
$7,328,213.76 $96,848.64

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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