Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 10 Dated 07/21/2025 for Base Year 2025

Report Date: 7/14/2025

District: 41000 Kent ISD (Year: 2025)

	Resident Foundation	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)			Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
Resident District		<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	
08050 Thornapple Kellogg School District	\$9,608.00	2.47	20.81	0.00	0.00	
41010 Grand Rapids Public Schools	\$9,608.00	\$23,731.76 17.72	\$199,942.48 173.86	\$0.00 0.18	\$0.00 0.90	
44000 0 1 1 11 14 15 15 0 1 1	# 0.000.00	\$170,253.76	\$1,670,446.88	\$1,729.44	\$8,647.20	
41020 Godwin Heights Public Schools	\$9,608.00	1.89 \$18,159.12	19.39 \$186,299.12	0.00 \$0.00	0.00 \$0.00	
41025 Northview Public Schools	\$9,608.00	2.30	20.64	0.10	0.90	
41026 Wyoming Public Schools	\$9,608.00	\$22,098.40 5.46	\$198,309.12 45.64	\$960.80 0.00	\$8,647.20 0.00	
41020 Wyoming Fubile Schools	ψ9,000.00	\$52,459.68	\$438,509.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41040 Byron Center Public Schools	\$9,608.00	2.49 \$23,923.92	27.77 \$266,814.16	0.00 \$0.00	0.00 \$0.00	
41050 Caledonia Community Schools	\$9,608.00	2.55	24.80	0.00	0.00	
41070 Cedar Springs Public Schools	\$9,608.00	\$24,500.40 1.12	\$238,278.40 13.28	\$0.00 0.00	\$0.00 0.00	
. •		\$10,760.96	\$127,594.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41080 Comstock Park Public Schools	\$9,608.00	2.30 \$22,098.40	19.76 \$189,854.08	0.00 \$0.00	0.00 \$0.00	
41090 East Grand Rapids Public Schools	\$9,608.00	1.49	9.90	0.00	0.00	
44440 5 415 5 15 0 1 1	#0.000.00	\$14,315.92	\$95,119.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41110 Forest Hills Public Schools	\$9,608.00	5.12 \$49,192.96	39.84 \$382,782.72	0.00 \$0.00	0.00 \$0.00	
41120 Godfrey-Lee Public Schools	\$9,608.00	1.09	9.43	0.00	0.00	
41130 Grandville Public Schools	\$9,608.00	\$10,472.72 5.14	\$90,603.44 46.79	\$0.00 0.00	\$0.00 0.00	
41130 Grandville Public Schools	φ9,000.00	\$49,385.12	\$449,558.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41140 Kelloggsville Public Schools	\$9,608.00	1.78	17.31	0.00	0.00	
41145 Kenowa Hills Public Schools	\$9,608.00	\$17,102.24 2.79	\$166,314.48 29.55	\$0.00 0.00	\$0.00 0.00	
		\$26,806.32	\$283,916.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41150 Kent City Community Schools	\$9,608.00	1.33 \$12,778.64	11.94 \$114,719.52	0.00 \$0.00	0.00 \$0.00	
41160 Kentwood Public Schools	\$9,608.00	7.16	\$114,719.52 67.37	0.80	پ٥.00 7.20	
		\$68,793.28	\$647,290.96	\$7,686.40	\$69,177.60	

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.

Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 10 Dated 07/21/2025 for Base Year 2025

Report Date: 7/14/2025

		_	\$7,328,213.76		\$96,848.64	
			\$714,354.80	\$6,613,858.96	\$10,376.64	\$86,472.00
	District Totals (Year: 2025) :		74.35	688.37	1.08	9.00
			\$30,169.12	\$229,631.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
41240 Sparta Area Schools		\$9,608.00	3.14	23.90	0.00	0.00
			\$48,040.00	\$447,540.64	\$0.00	\$0.00
41210 Rockford Public Schools		\$9,608.00	5.00	46.58	0.00	0.00
			\$19,312.08	\$190,334.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
41170 Lowell Area Schools		\$9,608.00	2.01	19.81	0.00	0.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act

* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.